

**OAK HILL SANITARY BOARD  
 FAYETTE COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA  
 CONTRACT #2 – PUMP STATION REHABILITATION/DECOMMISSIONING PROJECT  
 BID TABULATION  
 TUESDAY, JULY 16, 2024  
 Thrasher Project #020-1452**

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	Tribute Contracting & Consultants, LLC South Point, OH WV #053314		J.F. Allen Company Buckhannon, WV WV #000376	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
<b>BASE BID</b>							
1	1	LS	Mobilization/Demobilization	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 125,000.10	\$ 125,000.10
2	1	LS	Video Recording of Project Area – Section 024010	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 18,406.00	\$ 18,406.00
3	1	LS	Erosion & Sedimentation Controls – Section 312500	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 55,118.00	\$ 55,118.00
4	1,310	LF	10" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Line – Section 333113	\$ 150.00	\$ 196,500.00	\$ 177.40	\$ 232,394.00
5	2,180	LF	8" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Line – Section 333113	\$ 161.00	\$ 350,980.00	\$ 111.90	\$ 243,942.00
6	675	LF	8" D.I. Gravity Sewer Line – Section 333113	\$ 220.00	\$ 148,500.00	\$ 237.95	\$ 160,616.25
7	410	LF	8" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Line (Remove and Replace) – Section 333113	\$ 190.00	\$ 77,900.00	\$ 83.25	\$ 34,132.50
8	140	LF	6" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Line – Section 333113	\$ 138.00	\$ 19,320.00	\$ 106.25	\$ 14,875.00
9	3,900	LF	8" PVC SDR-18 Forcemain – Section 333400	\$ 68.00	\$ 265,200.00	\$ 70.70	\$ 275,730.00
10	1,670	LF	4" PVC SDR-18 Forcemain – Section 333400	\$ 68.00	\$ 113,560.00	\$ 132.90	\$ 221,943.00
11	2,300	LF	1.25" HDPE SCH 40 Forcemain – Section 333400	\$ 56.00	\$ 128,800.00	\$ 31.25	\$ 71,875.00
12	110	LF	4" PVC Service Lateral Pipe – Section 333113	\$ 127.00	\$ 13,970.00	\$ 40.30	\$ 4,433.00
13	55	LF	16" Steel Casing (Open Cut) – Section 330523	\$ 360.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 325.55	\$ 17,905.25
14	25	LF	2" Steel Casing (Open Cut) – Section 330523	\$ 160.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 195.45	\$ 4,886.25
15	21	EA	48" Dia. Manhole Base, Cone Top, Regular Casting – Section 330513	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 113,400.00	\$ 6,570.00	\$ 137,970.00
16	11	EA	48" Dia. Manhole Base, Cone Top, Regular Casting (Remove and Replace) – Section 330513	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 7,776.00	\$ 85,536.00
17	3	EA	Doghouse Manhole – Section 330513	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 7,676.00	\$ 23,028.00
18	35	VF	48" Diameter Manhole Riser Pipe – Section 330513	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 789.00	\$ 27,615.00
19	3	EA	Internal Drop Connection	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 2,331.85	\$ 6,995.55
20	7	EA	1" Combination Vacuum/Air Release Valve – Section 400578.23	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 7,855.35	\$ 54,987.45
21	4	EA	2" Pressure In-Line Cleanout – Section 333400	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 6,937.20	\$ 27,748.80
22	3	EA	1.25" Pressure In-Line Cleanout – Section 333400	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 6,725.15	\$ 20,175.45
23	1	EA	10" x 4" PVC Wye Connection – Section 333113	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 928.35	\$ 928.35
24	4	EA	8" x 4" PVC Wye Connection – Section 333113	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 751.85	\$ 3,007.40
25	2	EA	6" x 4" PVC Wye Connection – Section 33113	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 723.35	\$ 1,446.70
26	750	LF	WVDOH Type "B" Trench Repair – Section 321216	\$ 70.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 108.75	\$ 81,562.50
27	355	LF	WVDOH Type "C" Trench Repair – Section 321217	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 31.60	\$ 11,218.00
28	25	LF	Concrete Driveway Repair – Section 321313	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 742.75	\$ 18,568.75
29	300	LF	Asphalt Driveway Repair – Section 321216	\$ 70.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 86.25	\$ 25,875.00
30	755	LF	Gravel Driveway Repair – Section 321217	\$ 20.00	\$ 15,100.00	\$ 18.65	\$ 14,080.75
31	1	LS	Pea Ridge #1 Pump Station – Section 333217	\$ 570,000.00	\$ 570,000.00	\$ 565,462.15	\$ 565,462.15
32	1	LS	Woodgate Pump Station Rehabilitation – Section 333217	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 247,501.35	\$ 247,501.35
33	1	LS	Terry Avenue Pump Station – Section 333217	\$ 580,000.00	\$ 580,000.00	\$ 578,031.50	\$ 578,031.50
34	1	LS	Needleseye Pump Station – Section 333216	\$ 230,000.00	\$ 230,000.00	\$ 318,673.25	\$ 318,673.25
35	1	LS	Pea Ridge Pump Station #4 – Section 333217	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 25,845.80	\$ 25,845.80
36	1	LS	Decommission Pea Ridge #2 Pump Station – Section 024116	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 51,501.45	\$ 51,501.45
37	1	LS	Decommission Pea Ridge #3 Pump Station – Section 024116	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 51,501.45	\$ 51,501.45
38	11,200	LF	Reclamation of Disturbed Area – Section 311100	\$ 4.00	\$ 44,800.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 70,000.00
39	8,700	LF	WVDOH Inspection Fees	\$ 3.37	\$ 29,319.00	\$ 3.37	\$ 29,319.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>3,676,949.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>3,959,836.00</b>

**THRASHER**  
 1000 Corporate Landing  
 P.O. Box 940  
 Charleston, WV 25311  
 (304) 343-7601  
 Fax: (304) 343-7604  
[thrasher@thethrashergroup.com](mailto:thrasher@thethrashergroup.com)  
[www.thethrashergroup.com](http://www.thethrashergroup.com)

